T

Skagit County Auditor $132.00
12/14/2015 Page 1 of 10 B8:47TAM

Address:
prigage Services

SHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (Rcw 65.04)
sactions contained therein); (all arcas applicable to your document must be filled in)

Please print or E}ﬂpe inforimgiion

Document Title(s) (st
1 Loan Modiﬁcation_;.

3.

Reference Number(s) ogtiraénts assigned or released: 200907020090

Additional reference #’s on pag ament

Grantor{s) Exactly as name(s) dppear'ai
1. David R Johnson

2.

Additional names onpage 1 of documeist.

Grantee(s) Exactly as name(s) appear on document
1. Ditech Financial LL.C

2.

Additional names on page 1 of document.

Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or sect

|_Additional legal is on page 9 and 10_of document
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
assigned P73942

Asgsessor Fax # not yet

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff wj natread the document

to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

“I am signing below and paying an additional $50 recording fee (as provided in RCW 3(;, 8.610 piid
referred to as an emergency nonstandard document}, because this document does not me
formatting requirements. Furthermore, T hereby understand that the recording process ma

otherwise obscure some part.of the text of the original document as a result of this request.” )
Signature of Request

———— N :
Note to submitter: Do not sign above nor pay additional $50 fee if the document meels margin/formatting requirer;




A AT S I P O T )

of

05484533 000009193 0AGTXX 5

nvestor Account # 1709630202

heh Recorded Return To:

[SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT eact §L

t ("Agreement”), between DAVID R. JOHNSON (“Customer”) and Ditech Financial

1 sipplements 1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”),
if any, dated 06/23/2009 recorded 07/02/2009 Instrument No 200907020090 of the
+ arid (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security

T and-personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein

ORIGINAL

reements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

This Loan Modlflcatlon
LLC ("Lender’), ameng
and Timely Payment:Ri
auditor Records of skagit coll
instrument, which covers th
as the “Property”, located @l

328 WASHINGTON ST
LA CONNER, WA 98257

the real praperty described in the aba FEi ecurity [nstrument.

In consideration of the mutual pr6
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary co

s amount. The New Principal Balance less
st.Bearing Principal Balance” and this

] ng Principal Balance at the yearly
ithly payments of principal and
thereafter on the same day of each
aeorugd interest thereon have been
Jmirest, Bearing Principal Balance
fnent amount does not

g, statement for the escrow
«schedule for the modified

Customer will not pay interest or make monthly p=
the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to
amount is $177,445.00. Interest will be charged on th
rate of 4.25000%, from 11/01/2015. Customer promises
interest of U.S. $769.44, beginning on the 12/01/2015, an
succeeding month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balanice
paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.25000% will remain in effect |
and all accrued interest therean have been paid in full. The new ma
include any amounts owed for escrow. Customer may refer to the r:
amount owed. The new Maturity Date will be 11/01/2055. Cusiom
Loan is as follows:

payme

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannle Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. G1/09)

AR PO



T

|

*

of 14

DS38533 DODOD9AYA DAGTXY b

Monthly Estimated

Int ¢R Interest Rate Pri:uilpal ?nd rélonthly Total Monthly Payment Number of
ears nterest Rate | crange Date nieres scrow Payment* Begins On Monthly
Payment Payment Payments
Amount Amount*
$280.62 $1,050.06
11/01/2015 $769.44 adjusts adjusts 12/01/2015 480
annually after | annually after
year 1 year 1

3.Customer agrees to pay
Note and Security Instrument.,

e et rred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the

h partial prepayment to other amounts due.

sst in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Customer is not a

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give |
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. _
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedie

further notice or demand on Customer.

ils to pay these sums prior to the
the Security Instrument without

Customer understands and agrees that:

making of the madified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note a
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of ¥
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedie;
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitléd”ag

expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or releas
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

{d} All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including re
title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Customer and shall be secured by t
Security Instrument, unless stipulated ctherwise by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Famfly-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01{rev. 01/09)



Oty

of L4

0588533 000009193 OD9GTXX 7

Customer acknowledges that Lender is required to report any debt forgiveness to the Internal Revenue
Blvice which may result in consequences regarding Customer’s federal, state or lacal tax liability. In
ition, Customer understands that if Customer receives public assistance, the forgiveness of debt

t Customer's eligibility for these benefits. Customer acknowledges that Lender cannot provide
2 or guidance regarding possible tax consequences or effect on any public assistance
ustomer further acknowledges that Lender has advised that Customer may wish to consult
ssional about any possible tax consequences and/or their public assistance office

%ormation including, but not limited to (i) name, address, telephone number,
} credit score, {iv} income, and (v) payment history and information about

owner of Customer's accourit)
foreclosure prevention alternative, “inch
account, to any insurer, guarantar,

such personal information and the terms of any relief or

g the terms of the trial period plan to modify Customer's
services“that insures, guarantees, or services Customer's
account or any other mortgage acgosnt seturéd by the Property on which Customer is obligated, or to
any companies that perform support s s to them in connection with the account or any other
mortgage account secured by the Property on which Customer is obligated.

Customer consents to being contacted by Fannie
mortgage assistance relating to Customer's acesd

der or Authorized Third Party conceming

8.By this paragraph, Lender is notifying customer tF 1 wawer by Lender of Customer's obllgatlon to
pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is
amount needed to fund the escrow items.

ceount Documents as amended by
raylde for payment of amounts due
he Mortgage as a lien or
Property, if any; (c)
ents; {d} mortgage

fot: (&) taxes and assessments and other items which can att
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lie
premiums in accordance with the Account Documents; and (e) any com

assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are call
shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under

ltems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. [n the event of suchk
pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for:

Customer is obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Customer faiig.to pay
amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender may exercise its rights under the Account Documents:
Agreement and pay such amount and Customer shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any su
amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given
accordance with the Account Documents, and, upon such revocation, Customer shall pay to Lender all
Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Foren 3179 101 {rev. 01/09)



T

of WYy

0544533 0O0O09193 096TXX &

der may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
§uat the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act ("RESPA”), and (b) not to
ed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA Lender shall estimate the amount of

the escrow accoint, rifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Customer interest on the Funds
and applicable law permits, Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or

applicable lav requizes interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Customer any
interest or earﬁings ds. Lender and Customer can agree in writing, however, that interest shall
be paid on the Funds. .~ provide Customer, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds
as required by RESP/

scrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Customer

: ith, RESPA. [f there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shit e‘nfy stomer as required by RESPA and Customer shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make u
payments. If there is a deficien
Customer as required by RESPA, s
deficiency in accordance with RESPA

Id in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
tomer shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
pore than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secuis
Customer any Funds held by Lender.

_ nds, and all other payments that Customer
is obligated fo make under the Security Instrumepi; e following terms and provisions are forever

canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in

Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.T:
executing this Agreement, Customer waives any Timely Paym
Customer may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Paym
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
referred to in (a) above.

8.Customer understands and agrees that:

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Ins
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Customer's

hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereun
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any peg
or any other persons in any way ohligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3178 1/01(rev. 01/09}



==
=
==
=
=
=
1
——
=
-
(]
-
=]

05488533 DODDOT393 O96TXX 9

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
ft. of the Note and Security Instrurment.

-sests and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, inciuding recording fees,
*amination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Customer and shall be secured by the
strument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

gfees to execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary 1o either (i}

' erms and conditions of this Agreement; or (i) correct the terms and conditions of this
etected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that a corrected Agreement
and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error,

iy such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Account Documents shall

Ditech Financial LLC
FKA Green Tree Servicing, LLC

AVID R. JOHNS

uhzhs
71

Lender

This communication is from a debt collector. it is an attemp!
be used for that purpose.

[SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR ACK

By \/,%//9//4/2T//r

[~

Jeff D. Koenig
Director of Defaull Services
License Number: 973833

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannle Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/0%)



isfare the person(s}

NotaryPublic

k<//~
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the Stat bfj ‘ L Hﬁﬁ"@ -
Residing at Loy Coerirer LJA

My appointment expires: / - B - 20

Name (typed or printed): Leia

Notary Public
State of Washington

LUCY A KELLY
My Appointment Expires Jan 30, 2017




IN-VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 49, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
BED AS FOLLOWS:

{ECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK B AND THE CENTERLINE OF
LEY RUNNING THROUGH SAID BLOCK; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH

WASHINGTON, DESCRlBﬁ'
AS FOLLOWS:

_F‘ THE AFOREMENTIONED VACATED 20 FOOT ALLEY
RUE POINT 0F BEGINNING THENCE CONTINUE EAST

THE AFOREMENTIONED VACATED 20 FOOT ALLEY RUMNING ROUGH SAID BLOCK; THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAJD VACATE]
ALLEY TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, EXCEF AT POK N DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID BLECK. GWN-ON SURVEY MAP FILED IN
BOOK 10 OF SURVEYS, AT PAGE 45 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE N0, 807039002, RECORDS OF SKAGIT
COUNTY, WASHINGTON; THENCE SOUTH 89°43'00" WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK TO
THE CENTERLINE OF THE VACATED 20 FOOT ALLEY RUNNIANG THROLXGH SAID BLOCK; THENCE
WEST ALONG THE NCRTH LINE OF SA1D BLOCK, 41.00 FEET; THENGE H.)° (700" EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 39.5 FEET; THENCE NORTH £9°43'00" EAST, A DISTANCE GF :

BEING THE TRUE POINT

TRUE POINT OF BEGIN'NING
PARCEL "B™

TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF THE VACATED ALLEY ADJOINING, WHICH UP@
ATTACHED TO SAID PREMISES BY OPERATION OF LAW.



Parcel ID: P73942

-

BT FROM SAID LOT 7. THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT:

NG AT THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG
SUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 7, A DISTANCE OF 21.37 FEET: THENCE WEST PARALLELTO
ME OF SAID LOT 7 TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE
ERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

, BLOCK "B", "MAP OF LACONNER, WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHN. TERRY ,
RDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 49, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
[ AS FOLLOWS:

E 45 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 9007030002, RECORDS OF SKAGIT
NCE*S}OUTH 89°43'00" WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK TO

NORTH 01° 17'00"
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3. 61
0°1700" WEST, A DISTANCE O
THENCE SOUTH 59°25'30" EAST

TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH
- THENCE SOUTH 89°43'00" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 6.04 FEET;
¥ 7.03 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN: P73942



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE QOF: Arizona

County ss: Maricopa,

On this day of
Public in and for said state, perso

, befare me, the undersigned, a Notary

Jeff D. Koenig, Licensed Default Serv or of Ditech Financial LLC

Personally known to me or proved to m "basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the wi instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity (ies}, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behal h the individual(s) acted, executed the
instrument. g




